EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Administrative Consent Order (ACO)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
A & L IRON AND METAL INC. 2000 MILBOCKER RD. GAYLORD 49734  N7508
AJAX METAL PROCESSING INC. 4651 BELLEVUE AVE DETROIT 48207 B5830
ALBRECHT SAND AND GRAVEL 3790 W. SANILAC RD. SNOVER 48472 N1656
ALLOY RESOURCE CORPORATION 2281 PORT CITY BLVD MUSKEGON 49442 N7888
ALMOND PRODUCTS INC 17150 148TH AVE SPRING LAKE 49456 N6578
ALPENA HIGH SCHOOL 3303 S THIRD AVE ALPENA 49707 u041704783
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC 2406 ROBERTS STREET MUSKEGON 49444  B4302
AMERICAN RACK COMPANY 4910 KRAFT AVE SE GRAND RAPIDS 49512 P0384
AMERICAN SEATING COMPANY 401 AMERICAN SEATING CENTER, GRAND RAPIDS 49504 B1713
AMERITI MANUFACTURING COMPANY 19300 FILER AVENUE DETROIT 48234  A8892
ARBOR HILLS LANDFILL, INC. 10690 W. SIX MILE RD NORTHVILLE 48168 N2688
ARETE INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED 1 ALTAIR DR. BOYNE CITY 49712 N2239
ARTED CHROME PLATING INC 38 PIQUETTE DETROIT 48202  A8087
ASAMA COLDWATER MANUFACTURING, INC. 180 ASAMA PARKWAY COLDWATER 49036 N5814
ATLAS EPS, A DIVISION OF ATLAS ROOFING CORP. 8240 BYRON CENTER RD. BYRON CENTER 49315 N1794
AXIUM GROUP LLC 708 SHERMAN CASSOPOLIS 49031  A0703
BANDIT INDUSTRIES 6750 MILLBROOK RD REMUS 49340 N5223
BARBER STEEL FOUNDRY CORPORATION 2625 WINSTON RD. ROTHBURY 49452 B1961
BASF CORPORATION - CHEMICAL PLANTS 1609 BIDDLE AVE WYANDOTTE 48192 B4359
BASF CORPORATION - PLASTIC PLANTS 1609 BIDDLE AVE. WYANDOTTE 48192 M4777
BASF TODA AMERICA LLC 4750 WEST DICKMAN RD BATTLE CREEK 49037 P0089
BATTLE CREEK VA MEDICAL CENTER 5500 ARMSTRONG RD BATTLE CREEK 49037 M3546
BAY AREA DISPOSAL 18657 HONOR HIGHWAY INTERLOCHEN 49643 P1104
BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - DEARBORN 18101 OAKWOOD BLVD DEARBORN 48124  J4912
BERNE FOUNDRY LLC 7190 BERNE RD PIGEON 48755  A1453
BEVERAGE PARTS SOURCE LLC 2701 MCILWRAITH MUSKEGON HTS 49444 N7894
BIEWER SAWMILL INC 6251 GERWOUDE DR MCBAIN 49657 N1722
BILLERUD ESCANABA LLC 7100 COUNTY 426 M.5 ROAD ESCANABA 49829  A0884
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EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents

Enforcement Type: Administrative Consent Order (ACO)

Company
BLIND SCHOOL

BREMBO NORTH AMERICA, INC.

BS&G RECYCLING, INC.

C&C ENERGY LLC

CAPITAL REGION AIRPORT AUTHORITY

CARGILL, INC.

CARMEUSE LIME INC, RIVER ROUGE OPERATION
CEDAN HOLDINGS, LLC

CHURCH

CITY ABATEMENT SERVICES

CITY OF HOWELL OFFICES

CLEVELAND-CLIFFS STEEL CORPORATION DEARBORN WORKS
CLIFF A MESSING EXC, INC.

COMFORT RESEARCH

COMMERCIAL BUILDING

COMMERCIAL BUILDING

COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE

COMMERICAL BUILDING

COMMERICAL BUILDING - GAS STATION
CONSUMERS ENERGY - WHITE PIGEON COMPRESSOR STATION
CORTEVA LLC

DECORATIVE PANELS INTERNATIONAL

DETROIT RENEWABLE POWER, LLC

DETROIT THERMAL BEACON HEATING PLANT
DICASTAL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

DOW SILICONES CORPORATION

* Eile Naming Convention Information

Facility Address
715 W WILLOW ST

29991 M 60 EAST

4962 136TH AVENUE

19401 15 MILE RD

3170 WEST STATE RD

110 SHERWOOD STREET

25 MARION AVE

12065 TELEGRAPH
2860-2870 WOODWARD
24808 THOMAS

611 E GRAND RIVER AVE
4001 MILLER ROAD

8826 E. HURON LINE ROAD
1719 ELIZABETH NW

4545 BENITEAU

4468 W. JEFFERSON AVENUE
115 & 117 S. KALAMAZOO ST.
16400 EAST WARREN AVENUE
25245 FORD ROAD

3820 GRAND RIVER

709 WEST STATE ST

68536 A ROAD, ROUTE 1
305 N HURON AVE

416 FORD AVE.

5700 RUSSELL ST

541 MADISON AVE

1 DICASTAL DR.

3901 S SAGINAW RD

City
LANSING
HOMER
HOLLAND
MARSHALL
LANSING
DECATUR
RIVER ROUGE
REDFORD
DETROIT
WARREN
HOWELL
DEARBORN
RUTH

GRAND RAPIDS
DETROIT
ECORSE
WHITE PIGEON
DETROIT
DEARBORN
DETROIT

ST. JOHNS
WHITE PIGEON
HARBOR BEACH
ALPENA
DETROIT
DETROIT
GREENVILLE
MIDLAND
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ZIP Code

48906
49245
49424
49068
48906
49045
48218
48239
48201
48091
48843
48120
48470
49504
48226
48229
49099
48224
48127
48208
48879
49099
48441
49707
48211
48226
48838
48686

Source ID*

U33131544

U82130061
U82144369
U502201622
U472201312
A8640
P0679
N1916

U822403655
U821904691
U752102615
U821606712
U821705423
U821801623
U192100898
N5573

B4942
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Enforcement Type:

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents

Company

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY - MONROE POWER PLANT

EDW C LEVY CO PLANT 6

EES COKE BATTERY L.L.C.

ELECTRO CHEMICAL FINISHING

ELM PLATING CO. - HUPP STREET

ENTECH

ERVIN AMASTEEL DIVISION

EVERGREEN PACKAGING INC.

FCA US LLC - DETROIT ASSEMBLY COMPLEX
FCA US LLC WARREN TRUCK ASSEMBLY PLANT
FLINT WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY
FORD MOTOR CO ROUGE COMPLEX

FORMER ALLIED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICAL CENTER

FORMER ANACONDA WIRE AND CABLE
FORMER HOMETOWN BICYCLES SHOP
FORMER HOTEL

FORMER KMART

FORMER MINDEN SCHOOL

FORMER O'MALLEYS BAR

FORMER OUR LADY OF LASALLE/ THE IVY
FORMER SALVATION ARMY BUILDING

FORMER VICTORY INN HOTEL

GClI GOKOH COLDWATER INC

GERKEN MATERIALS, INC - HMA PLANT 7
GERKEN MATERIALS, INC. HMA PLANT #22
GLWA WATER RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY
GM LLC SAGINAW METAL CASTING OPERATIONS
GMI - HMA PLANT 19

* Eile Naming Convention Information

Administrative Consent Order (ACO)

Facility Address
3500 EAST FRONT STREET

13800 MELLON AVE
1400 ZUG ISLAND ROAD
2610 REMICO S W

533 HUPP STREET
69676 MI 103

915 TABOR ST.

2315 MILLER RD

2101 CONNER AVE
21500 MOUND ROAD
G-4652 BEECHER RD
3001 MILLER RD

900 W. MAPLE

1133 W. WESTERN AVE
9317 MAIN STREET

1014 E. GENESSE AVE
19800 WEST ROAD

8475 THIRD ST.,

8981 RED ARROW HWY.,
2219 COOLIDGE HWY
108 AND 118 W. LAWRENCE
1 NORTH RIVER ROAD
100 CONCEPT DR

1660 E CHICAGO RD
5100 W STERNS RD
9300 W. JEFFERSON AVE
1629 N. WASHINGTON
2675 TREAT RD

City
MONROE
DETROIT
RIVER ROUGE
WYOMING
JACKSON
WHITE PIGEON
ADRIAN
KALAMAZOO
DETROIT
WARREN
FLINT
DEARBORN
TROY
MUSKEGON
WHITMORE LAKE
SAGINAW
WOODHAVEN
MINDEN
BRIDGMAN
BERKLEY
PONTIAC

MT CLEMENS
COLDWATER
JONESVILLE
OTTAWA LAKE
DETROIT
SAGINAW
ADRIAN
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ZIP Code

48161
48217
48209
49509
49203
49009
49221
49001
48215
48091
48532
48121
48083
49441
48189
48601
48183
48456
49106
48072
48341
48043
49036
49250
49627
48209
48601
49221

Source ID*

B2816

U75130649
B1754
B8574

U821905626
U611611944
U811700638
U731903119
U821512947
U762200072
U111900321
U632106568
U631808141
U502304302
N5904



https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2816
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B4243
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0408
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2787
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0636
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2155
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2767
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1598
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A8648
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821905626
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2103
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1991
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Enforcement Type:

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents

Company
GRAND RAPIDS WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

GRANGER WOOD STREET LANDFILL
GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL LLC
GRAYLING GENERATING STATION LTD PTNR
GRAYMONT WESTERN LIME INC

GREAT LAKES CREMATION, INC.

GREAT LAKES TRAILER WASHOUT

GREDE LLC - IRON MOUNTAIN

HAVILAND ENTERPRISES, INC

HD INDUSTRIES

HENRY FORD WEST BLOOMFIELD HOSPITAL
HOLCIM (US) INC. DBA LAFARGE ALPENA PLANT
HOME

HOMER CONCRETE PRODUCTS

HURON CASTING, INC (BLUE DIAMOND STEEL CASTING)
HUTCHINSON ANTIVIBRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY

INTERTAPE POLYMER GROUP

IRON CITY ENTERPRISES

ISABELLA PELLET

JO MAR ENTERPRISES INC

JOY CONSTRUCTION & LEASING INC

JOY CONSTRUCTION AND LEASING, INC

JVIS MFG., LLC

JVISFH, LLC

KALSEC, INCORPORATED

KASSOUNI MANUFACTURING INC

KINROSS CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

* Eile Naming Convention Information

Administrative Consent Order (ACO)

Facility Address
1300 MARKET AVE SW

16980 WOOD ROAD

1500 N. PITCHER ST.

4400 W FOUR MILE RD

181 W COUNTY ROAD 432
29547 COSTELLO DR

8178 NEPTUNE DRIVE

801 S CARPENTER AVE

421 ANN ST NW

19455 GLENDALE

6777 WEST MAPLE ROAD
1435 FORD AVENUE

28 EUCLID

7015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
7050 HARTLEY ST. & 125 STURM
460 FULLER AVE. NE

6201 HUSSAR

317 KENDALL AVENUE
N2404 HWY 41

6900 W BASELINE RD

7489 DAVISON EAST

19200 WOODWARD

7730 JOY ROAD

1285 N CRYSTAL AVE

23944 FREEWAY PARK DRIVE
3713 WEST MAIN ST

815 S FRONT ST

16770 SOUTH WATERTOWER DRI

City ZIP Code Source ID*
GRAND RAPIDS 49503 B1729
LANSING 48906 N5997
KALAMAZOO 49007 B1678
GRAYLING 49738 N2388
GULLIVER 49840 N7362

NEW HUDSON 48165 N8339
KALAMAZOO 49009 U391502444
KINGSFORD 49802 B1577
GRAND RAPIDS 49504  NO878
DETROIT 48223 N0246

W BLOOMFIELD 48322 P0336
ALPENA 49707 B1477
PONTIAC 48340 U631414170
BROWN CITY 48416  P0889
PIGEON 48755 B7013
GRAND RAPIDS 49503 E5094
DETROIT 48209  U821500722
MARYSVILLE 48040 A6220
MENOMINEE 49858 P1155
LAKE ISABELLA 48893 P0215
DETROIT 48212 B5794
DETROIT 48204 N8078
DETROIT 48204 U82080359
BENTON HARBOR 49022  N3747
FARMINGTN HLS 48335 P0293
KALAMAZOO 49005 A1991
BELDING 48809 A1702
KINCHELOE 49788 N2955
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3747
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0293
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A1991
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A1702
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2955
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Administrative Consent Order (ACO)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
KNAUF INSULATION, INC. 1000 E NORTH ST ALBION 49224  B7205
KRO-PRO 1004 EAST BROADWAY AVENU NORTON SHORES 49444 P0906
LACKS ENTERPRISES INC. 5675 KRAFT AVENUE GRAND RAPIDS 49512 N7374
LACKS ENTERPRISES, INC. 4260 AIRLANE SE KENTWOOD 49512 NO895
LACKS INDUSTRIES, INC. 4375 52ND STREET SE KENTWOOD 49512 N2079
L'ANSE WARDEN ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC 157 S MAIN STREET LANSE 49946 B4260
LAPEER PLATING & PLASTICS, INC. 395 DEMILLE RD. LAPEER 48446 N1863
LBWL - REO TOWN PLANT 1201 SOUTH WASHINGTON AVEN LANSING 48910 B2647
LBWL, ERICKSON STATION AND DELTA ENERGY PARK 3725 SOUTH CANAL ROAD LANSING 48917 B4001
LEAR CORPORATION, FARWELL PLANT 505 HOOVER ST FARWELL 48622 B7294
LEXAMAR CORPORATION 100 LEXAMAR DRIVE BOYNE CITY 49712 N2812
LG ENERGY SOLUTION MICHIGAN INC. 875 E 48TH ST (1 LG WAY) HOLLAND 49423 P0087
LUKAZCEK EXCAVATING AND DRAINAGE, LLC. 311 N. BRIGGS RD. QUINCY 49082 P0820
MAGNA DEXSYS (DELTA EXTERIOR SYSTEMS) 5589 W. MOUNT HOPE HIGHWAY  LANSING 48917 P0429
MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LP 1001 S OAKWOOD DETROIT 48217 A9831
MARQUETTE BRANCH PRISON 1960 U.S. HIGHWAY 41 SOUTH MARQUETTE 49855 K2153
MARTIN MARIETTA MAGNESIA SPECIALTIES, LLC 1800 EASTLAKE RD. MANISTEE 49660  A3900
MDOC - JACKSON COMPLEX 4000 COOPER STREET JACKSON 49201 B2589
MDOC CHIPPEWA COMPLEX 4269 W. M-80 KINCHELOE 49784 P0640
MDOC IONIA FACILITIES 1342 WEST MAIN STREET IONIA 48846 K2120
MDOC WOMEN'S HURON VALLEY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 3201 BEMIS ROAD YPSILANTI 48197 P0637
MDOC-MUSKEGON COMPLEX 2400 S. SHERIDAN DRIVE MUSKEGON 49442 P0625
METAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. THREE RIVERS GRAY IRON 429 FOURTH STREET THREE RIVERS 49093 B2015
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 426 AUDITORIUM RD. EAST LANSING 48824 K3249
MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY - SEBEWAING FACTORY 763 N BECK ST SEBEWAING 48759 B2873
MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY, CROSWELL FACTORY 159 S HOWARD AVE CROSWELL 48422 B2876
MICHIGAN TURKEY PRODUCERS CO-OP INC. 2140 CHICAGO DR WYOMING 49509 B8704
MINTH GROUP LTD 935 AULERICH ROAD EAST TAWAS 48730 N3592

* Eile Naming Convention Information
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B7205
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0906
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0640
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/K2120
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0637
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0625
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2015
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/K3249
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2873
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2876
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B8704
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3592
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Administrative Consent Order (ACO)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
MOD INTERIORS, INCORPORATED 9301 MARINE CITY HWY IRA TWP 49023  N7499
MOLD MASTERS COMPANY 1455 IMLAY CITY ROAD LAPEER 48446  A2809
MOLDED PLASTIC INDUSTRIES, INC. 2382 JARCO DR HOLT 48842 NO034
MORBARK, LLC 8507 S WINN RD WINN 48896 N1701
MUELLER BRASS CO. 2199 LAPEER AVE PORT HURON 48060 A6262
MUSKEGON OPERATING COMPANY LLC - SOUR ZONE CPF SE SE SECTION 29, T21N, R3W HOUGHTON LAKE 48629 N0924
NEUVOKAS CORPORATION 3206 NUMBER 6 RD AHMEEK 49901 U422100057
NEXTEER AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION 3900 HOLLAND ROAD SAGINAW 48601 A6175
NORTH REGION (NEWBERRY CORR FACILITY) BLDG 43 STOR 13747 CO RD 428 NEWBERRY 49868 U482004292
NORTHFIELD MANUFACTURING 38549 WEBB WESTLAND 48185 N1019
NYLOK LLC 15260 HALLMARK COURT MACOMB 48042 N5656

O W HOLMES SCHOOL 4833 OGDEN DETROIT 48210 U82130328
OAKLAND HEIGHTS DEVELOPMENT, INC. 2350 BROWN ROAD AUBURN HILLS 48326  N6008
OAKWOOD FOOD CENTER 3600 OAKWOOD BOULEVARD MELVINDALE 48122 U821806193
OFFICE / INDUSTRIAL BUILDING 2761 E. JEFFERSON DETROIT 48207 U82141909
OKERSTROM BUILDING 13520 MERRIMAN RD LIVONIA 48150 U821510261
OLD BLIND SCHOOL 715 W WILLOW LANSING 48906 U33140956
PADNOS MANUFACTURING 185 W 8TH ST HOLLAND 49423 B1982
PIONEER METAL FINISHING - STEPHENS ROAD 13251 STEPHENS ROAD WARREN 48089 N6388
PIONEER METAL FINISHING INDUSTRIAL HWY 24600 INDUSTRIAL HWY WARREN 48089 N5747
PLASAN NORTH AMERICA 3195 WILSON DRIVE WALKER 49534 P0374
PLASTIC PLATE INC 1648 MONROE AVENUE NW GRAND RAPIDS 49503 B6138
POST FOODS 275 CLIFF STREET BATTLE CREEK 49014 B1548
PREMIER FINISHES LLC 28060 GROESBECK HWY ROSEVILLE 48066 N7896

PRS MANUFACTURING CO 3745 DYKSTRA DR WALKER 49504 N1229
PYRAMID PAVING & CONTRACTING CO 1503 PINE ST ESSEXVILLE 48732 B1485
QUALA 50321 E RUSSELL SCHMIDT CHESTERFIELD 48051 N7164
QUALIFIED ABATEMENT SERVICES, INC. 1935 MCGRAW DETROIT 48208 U82110369
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7499
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A2809
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0034
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1701
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A6262
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0924
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U422100057
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A6175
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U482004292
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1019
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5656
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U82130328
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6008
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821806193
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U82141909
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821510261
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U33140956
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1982
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6388
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5747
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0374
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B6138
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1548
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7896
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1229
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1485
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7164
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U82110369
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

Enforcement Type:

Company
QUALITY ROASTING, LLC

RAMADA HOTEL

REAL ALLOY RECYCLING, LLC
RECONSERVE OF MICHIGAN, INC.
REFORMATORY POWER PLANT

RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION
RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE

RIVERVIEW LAND PRESERVE
ROAD WAY INN HOTEL / WOODHAVEN ENTERPRISES INC

ROGERS PRINTING INC
ROSATI SPECIALTIES

SC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

SCOTT ELEMENTARY

SEBEWAING LIGHT AND WATER DEPT.
ST MARYS CEMENT CHARLEVOIX PLANT

STATE CRUSHING INC

STATE CRUSHING, INC.-EAST

SUN CHEMICAL CORP
TECUMSEH PRODUCTS

* Eile Naming Convention Information

Facility Address

135 S. BRADLEYVILLE ROAD

20777 EUREKA RD
267 N. FILLMORE RD
170 ANGELL STREET
1342 W. MAIN ST.

368 BRUNSON

668 PEARL ST

14444 FLANDERS
8040 SMART

6008 WHITEWOOD
5544 MCDOUGALL
4034 BENITEAU
12811 LAUDER

19608 MITCHELL

241 HAGUE

17629 HEYDEN

20863 GRANGE RD
32035 VANDYKE AVE
3350 MAIN ST

24200 CAPITAL BLVD.
701 EAST SOUTH STREET
804 WILSON ST.

120 WEST MAIN STREET
16000 BELLS BAY RD
2260 AUBURN RD
25501 SHERWOOD
4925 EVANSTON AVE
100 E. PATTERSON

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Administrative Consent Order (ACO)

City
REESE

TAYLOR
COLDWATER
BATTLE CREEK
IONIA

BENTON HARBOR
BENTON HARBOR
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
RIVERVIEW
WARREN
RAVENNA
CLINTON TWP
LANSING

DEWITT
SEBEWAING
CHARLEVOIX
AUBURN HILLS
WARREN
MUSKEGON
TECUMSEH
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ZIP Code

48001
48180
49036
49037
48846
49022
49022
48205
48210
48210
48211
48214
48227
48234
48202
48219
48193
48093
49451
48036
48910
48820
48759
49720
48326
48093
49442
49286

Source ID*
P1000
U821508779
N5957
N8081

U341604265
U111512045
U111513363
U821805752
U821701241
U822100622
U821702318
U822002164
U821607544
U821604736
U82147673
U821410327
M4469
U501512796
A4216
P0808
P0951

U191906575
P0829

U581801084


https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P1000
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821508779
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5957
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8081
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U341604265
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U111512045
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U111513363
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821805752
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821701241
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822100622
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821702318
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822002164
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821607544
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821604736
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U82147673
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821410327
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M4469
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U501512796
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A4216
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0808
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0951
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U191906575
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0829
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1559
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3171
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M3526
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B5966
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U581801084
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Administrative Consent Order (ACO)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
TEMPERFORM LLC 25425 TRANS X NOVI 48375 B7357
THE ANDERSONS MARATHON HOLDINGS LLC 26250 B DR N SHERIDAN TWP 49224 B8570
TRW INTEGRATED CHASSIS SYSTEMS 2328 E. GENESEE AVE. SAGINAW 48601 B1993
TUBE CO. 23514 GROESBECK HIGHWAY WARREN 48089 N6857
TUSCOLA ENERGY - BOYCE B GARNER RD, JUST NORTH OF CAS AKRON 48701 N3228
TUSCOLA ENERGY - NIXON - GARNER RD CPF GARNER RD BETWEEN CASS CITY AKRON 48701 N7955
TUSCOLA ENERGY - NIXON FARMS 7611 BAY CITY FORESTVILLERD  AKRON 48701 N1586
TUSCOLA ENERGY - WALAT 4-26 AND 5-26 7829 W. CASS CITY ROAD WISNER TWP 48726 P0388
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC LEON & ARIAL COSENS 4-26(OFF AKRON 48701 P0142
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC ELMWOOD RD SEC 36 14N 7E AKRON 48701 P0200
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC WALAT FARMS ET AL A-2-26; LEO WISNER TWP 48701 N2259
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC ELMWOOD RD SEC 36 WISNER TWP 48701 P0199
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC - RUMBLE SHARP CTB SE SW SW SEC 19 T14N R8E AKRON Unknown N8277
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC - WALAT 6-11 CASS CITY RD SEC 27 & 22 WISNER TWP 48701 P0202
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC- RACHEL T. BEATY 1-30 SEC 30, TWP 14, R-8 AKRON 48701 P0169
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC RUMBLE-1-19&SHARP ET AL A-1-30 T14N R7E SEC 19 & 30 CASS CITY AKRON 48701 P0242
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC. SEC 36, TWP 14N, RANGE 7E AKR AKRON 48701 P0493
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC. - M & D DOWNING 2-29 5460 ELMWOOD RD AKRON 48701 N8275
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC. - MOWERY & BERNIA #1 SW NE SW SEC 32 T14N R8E AKRON 48701 N8276
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC. - WALAT FARMS 8035 W. CASS CITY RD. AKRON 48726 NO0962
TUSCOLA ENERGY INC-BOYCE JR TRUSTEE 1&STREETER 1 SW SW SW SEC 24 T14N R7E AKRON Unknown N8274
TUSCOLA ENERGY MCPHERSON A-1-24 6082 CASS CITY RD AKRON 48701 N7954
TUSCOLA ENERGY, INC. ELMWOOD RD SEC 25 TWP 14 WISNER TWP 48701 P0286

U S STEEL GREAT LAKES WORKS 1 QUALITY DR ECORSE 48229  A7809
UNIVERSAL COATING INC. 5204 ENERGY DR. FLINT 48505 N7256
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH-SPARROW LANSING 1215 E MICHIGAN AVE LANSING 48909 M2017
VACANT 5816-18 BEECHWOOD DETROIT 48226 U821507057
VACANT COMMERCIAL STRUCTURRE 15919 W. 10 MILE SOUTHFIELD 48075 U632003160

* Eile Naming Convention Information
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B7357
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B8570
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1993
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6857
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3228
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7955
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1586
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0388
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0142
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0200
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2259
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0199
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8277
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0202
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0169
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0242
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0493
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8275
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8276
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0962
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8274
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7954
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0286
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A7809
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7256
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M2017
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821507057
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U632003160
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Administrative Consent Order (ACO)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
VACANT STRUCTURE 6622-30 VAN DYKE AVE. DETROIT 48213 U821606526
VACANT STRUCTURE 1072 MANISTIQUE DETROIT 48215 U821702696
VACUUM ORNA METAL INC 11380 HARRISON RD ROMULUS 48174  B4550

VCP MICHIGAN - ASE 6 T30N-R2W, SECTION 32 CHESTER TWP 49751  N6431

VCP MICHIGAN - VIENNA 6-7 NW NE SW SEC 7 VIENNA TWP 49751 N7190
VENICE PARK RDF 9536 LENNON RD. LENNON 48449 N5910
VENTRA FOWLERVILLE LLC 8887 WEST GRAND RIVER AVENU FOWLERVILLE 48836 N7413
VEOS USA, INC. 1336 E MAUMEE ST ADRIAN 49221 E8117
VIANT MEDICAL INC. 520 WATSON SW GRAND RAPIDS 49504 NO795
VICTORY MOTEL 9340 MICHIGAN DETROIT 48210 U821709363
WOOD ISLAND WASTE MANAGEMENT EAST 10081 STATE HIGHWAY M-28 WETMORE 49894  N6034
WOODBRIDGE FOAM CORP 15573 OAKWOOD DR ROMULUS 48174  M4492
WOODWORTH INC. HOMER 29753 M-60 EAST HOMER 49245 P0547
WORTHEN COATED FABRICS 1125 41ST STREET SE GRAND RAPIDS 49508 P0634
WRIGHT COATING TECHNOLOGIES 1603 NORTH PITCHER STREET KALAMAZOO 49007 N0991
WYANDOTTE DEPT MUNI POWER PLANT 2555 VAN ALSTYNE WYANDOTTE 48192 B2132
ZEELAND FARM SERVICES, INC. 2468 84TH AVE ZEELAND 49464 M4204

* File Naming Convention Information As of Sunday, December 8, 2024 - Page 9 of 22



https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821606526
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821702696
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B4550
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6431
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7190
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5910
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7413
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/E8117
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0795
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821709363
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6034
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M4492
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0547
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0634
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0991
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2132
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M4204
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Administrative Fine Order (AFO)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
ALPENA HIGH SCHOOL 3303 S THIRD AVE ALPENA 49707 u041704783
BANK 115 N MAIN ST BELLEVUE 49021 U231800042
CHALDEAN CENTER 2075 WALNUT LK RD WEST BLOOMFIELD 48322 U632401233
COSMA CASTING MICHIGAN 10 N CLARK RD BATTLE CREEK 49037  N8223
DOVE ACADEMY OF DETROIT 2251 OUTER DRIVE EAST DETROIT 48234 U822101968
FORMER NURSING HOME 2411 W. GRAND BOULEVARD DETROIT 48122 U821902769
FORMER O'MALLEYS BAR 8981 RED ARROW HWY., BRIDGMAN 49106 U111900321
FORMER YORKTOWN LIQUOR 1255 MILAN OAKVILLE ROAD MILAN 48160 U812100043
GUARDIAN INDUSTRIES-CARLETON 14600 ROMINE RD CARLETON 48117 B1877
HURON TOOL & ENGINEERING 635 LIBERTY BAD AXE 48413  N3224
KNACK BUILDING 3343-3347 GRATIOT AVENUE DETROIT 48207 U822105064
NORTH REGION (NEWBERRY CORR FACILITY) BLDG 43 STOR 13747 CO RD 428 NEWBERRY 49868 U482004292
OPERATIONAL COMMERCIAL FACILITY 33360 GROESBECK FRASER 48026 U502306206
RESIDENCE 125 PORT SHELDON SW GRANDVILLE 49418 U411801192
ROAD WAY INN HOTEL / WOODHAVEN ENTERPRISES INC 32035 VANDYKE AVE WARREN 48093 U501512796
SUNSET VALLEY CREMATORY 1617 LEWIS ST MARQUETTE INDU BAY CITY 48706  N3247

TRW INTEGRATED CHASSIS SYSTEMS 2328 E. GENESEE AVE. SAGINAW 48601 B1993
VACANT COMMERCIAL 1959 E. JEFFERSON DETROIT 48207 u822400128
VACANT COMMERCIAL 1601 CLARK DETROIT 48209 U822205803
VACANT RESIDENTIAL 436/446/456 14 MILE CLAWSON 48017 U632401355
VIDEO DEN 6626 E. MAIN ST EAU CLAIRE 49111 U112305836

* Eile Naming Convention Information
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U041704783
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U231800042
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U632401233
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8223
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822101968
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821902769
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U111900321
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U812100043
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1877
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3224
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822105064
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U482004292
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U502306206
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U411801192
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U501512796
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3247
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1993
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822400128
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822205803
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U632401355
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U112305836
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Consent Judgment (CJ)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
ARBOR HILLS LANDFILL, INC. 10690 W. SIX MILE RD NORTHVILLE 48168 N2688
BROWN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION 13232 EAST STATE FAIR DETROIT 48205 U82110195
CLANCY EXCAVATING CO 29950 LITTLE MACK ROSEVILLE 48066 B1774
DETROIT RENEWABLE POWER, LLC 5700 RUSSELL ST DETROIT 48211 M4148
FORMER NURSING HOME 2411 W. GRAND BOULEVARD DETROIT 48122 U821902769
HD INDUSTRIES 19455 GLENDALE DETROIT 48223  NO0246
INDUSTRIAL METAL COATINGS INC 6070 18 MILE RD STERLING HTS 48314  N5145
MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY - BAY CITY 2600 S EUCLID AVE BAY CITY 48706 B1493
RESIDENCE 1629 W. PHILADELPHIA DETROIT 48223 U821600381
ROSEVILLE CRUSHED LLC 29765 GROESBECK ROSEVILLE 48066  N6658
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2688
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U82110195
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1774
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M4148
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821902769
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0246
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5145
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1493
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821600381
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6658
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Consent Decree (CD)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
ARBOR HILLS LANDFILL, INC. 10690 W. SIX MILE RD NORTHVILLE 48168 N2688
CLEVELAND-CLIFFS STEEL CORPORATION DEARBORN WORKS 4001 MILLER ROAD DEARBORN 48120 A8640
U S STEEL GREAT LAKES WORKS 1 QUALITY DR ECORSE 48229  A7809
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2688
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A8640
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A7809
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Default Judgement (DJ)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*

COMMERCIAL BUILDING 20905 MAPLERIDGE AVENUE SOUTHFIELD 48075 U631910206
DOVE ACADEMY OF DETROIT 2251 OUTER DRIVE EAST DETROIT 48234 U822101968
FORMER ALLIED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICAL CENTER 900 W. MAPLE TROY 48083 U821905626
LEMON FRESH LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING 402 EAST 8TH STREET HOLLAND 49423 U701415292
OAKWOOD FOOD CENTER 3600 OAKWOOD BOULEVARD MELVINDALE 48122 U821806193
WEST MANOR 245 S PADDOCK PONTIAC 48342  U631801190
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U631910206
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822101968
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821905626
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U701415292
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821806193
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U631801190
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Enforcement Notice (ENFN)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
800 HOYT AVENUE 800 HOYT AVENUE SAGINAW 48601 U731805167
802 HOYT AVENUE 802 HOYT AVENUE SAGINAW 48601 U731805166
A & L IRON AND METAL INC. 2000 MILBOCKER RD. GAYLORD 49734  N7508
ADVANCED TESTING & ENGINEERING 12255 DELTA ST TAYLOR 48180 P0210
AJAX METAL PROCESSING INC. 4651 BELLEVUE AVE DETROIT 48207 B5830
ALBRECHT SAND AND GRAVEL 3790 W. SANILAC RD. SNOVER 48472 N1656
ALPENA HIGH SCHOOL 3303 S THIRD AVE ALPENA 49707 u041704783
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC 2406 ROBERTS STREET MUSKEGON 49444  B4302
AMERICAN RACK COMPANY 4910 KRAFT AVE SE GRAND RAPIDS 49512 P0384
AMERICAN SEATING COMPANY 401 AMERICAN SEATING CENTER, GRAND RAPIDS 49504 B1713
AMERITI MANUFACTURING COMPANY 19300 FILER AVENUE DETROIT 48234  A8892
ARBOR HILLS LANDFILL, INC. 10690 W. SIX MILE RD NORTHVILLE 48168 N2688
ARETE INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED 1 ALTAIR DR. BOYNE CITY 49712 N2239
ARTED CHROME PLATING INC 38 PIQUETTE DETROIT 48202  A8087
ATLAS EPS, A DIVISION OF ATLAS ROOFING CORP. 8240 BYRON CENTER RD. BYRON CENTER 49315 N1794
AXALTA COATING SYSTEMS USA LLC 400 GROESBECK HWY MOUNT CLEMENS 48043  A3569
AXIUM GROUP LLC 708 SHERMAN CASSOPOLIS 49031 A0703
BANDIT INDUSTRIES 6750 MILLBROOK RD REMUS 49340 N5223
BANK 115 N MAIN ST BELLEVUE 49021 U231800042
BASF CORPORATION - CHEMICAL PLANTS 1609 BIDDLE AVE WYANDOTTE 48192 B4359
BASF TODA AMERICA LLC 4750 WEST DICKMAN RD BATTLE CREEK 49037  P0089

BAY AREA DISPOSAL 18657 HONOR HIGHWAY INTERLOCHEN 49643 P1104
BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - DEARBORN 18101 OAKWOOD BLVD DEARBORN 48124  J4912
BERNE FOUNDRY LLC 7190 BERNE RD PIGEON 48755  A1453
BIEWER SAWMILL INC 6251 GERWOUDE DR MCBAIN 49657 N1722
BILLERUD ESCANABA LLC 7100 COUNTY 426 M.5 ROAD ESCANABA 49829  A0884
BREMBO NORTH AMERICA, INC. 29991 M 60 EAST HOMER 49245 N6226
CAPITAL REGION AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3170 WEST STATE RD LANSING 48906 N8035
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U731805167
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U731805166
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7508
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0210
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B5830
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1656
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U041704783
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B4302
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0384
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1713
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A8892
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2688
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2239
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A8087
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1794
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A3569
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A0703
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5223
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U231800042
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B4359
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0089
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P1104
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/J4912
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A1453
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1722
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A0884
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6226
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8035
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

Enforcement Type:

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
CARMEUSE LIME INC, RIVER ROUGE OPERATION 25 MARION AVE RIVER ROUGE 48218 B2169
CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS 301 CATRELL DR. HOWELL 48843 N5109
CHALDEAN CENTER 2075 WALNUT LK RD WEST BLOOMFIELD 48322 U632401233
CITIZENS DISPOSAL, INC. 2361 W. GRAND BLANC RD. GRAND BLANC 48439  N5991

CITY ABATEMENT SERVICES 24808 THOMAS WARREN 48091 U502201622
CITY OF HOWELL OFFICES 611 E GRAND RIVER AVE HOWELL 48843 U472201312
CLANCY EXCAVATING CO 29950 LITTLE MACK ROSEVILLE 48066 Bl1774
CLEVELAND-CLIFFS STEEL CORPORATION DEARBORN WORKS 4001 MILLER ROAD DEARBORN 48120 A8640
CLIFF A MESSING EXC, INC. 8826 E. HURON LINE ROAD RUTH 48470 P0679
COMMERCIAL 4100 FENKELL DETROIT 48216 U821810271
COMMERCIAL BUILDING 4545 BENITEAU DETROIT 48226 U822403655
COMMERCIAL BUILDING 4468 W. JEFFERSON AVENUE ECORSE 48229 U821904691
COMMERCIAL BUILDING 20905 MAPLERIDGE AVENUE SOUTHFIELD 48075 U631910206
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES 115 & 117 S. KALAMAZOO ST. WHITE PIGEON 49099 U752102615
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 16400 EAST WARREN AVENUE DETROIT 48224 U821606712
COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE 25245 FORD ROAD DEARBORN 48127 U821705423
COMMERICAL BUILDING - GAS STATION 709 WEST STATE ST ST. JOHNS 48879 U192100898
CORTEVA LLC 305 N HURON AVE HARBOR BEACH 48441  B4942
COSMA CASTING MICHIGAN 10 N CLARK RD BATTLE CREEK 49037  N8223
DECORATIVE PANELS INTERNATIONAL 416 FORD AVE. ALPENA 49707 B1476
DETROIT RENEWABLE POWER, LLC 5700 RUSSELL ST DETROIT 48211 M4148
DIAMOND CHROME PLATING INC 604 S MICHIGAN HOWELL 48843  A2931
DICASTAL NORTH AMERICA, INC. 1 DICASTAL DR. GREENVILLE 48838 N7688
DOVE ACADEMY OF DETROIT 2251 OUTER DRIVE EAST DETROIT 48234 U822101968
DOW SILICONES CORPORATION 3901 S SAGINAW RD MIDLAND 48686  A4043
DRAYTON IRON AND METAL CO 5229 WILLIAMS LAKE RD DRAYTON PLNS 48020 B5465
DRUG & LABORATORY DISPOSAL, INC. 331 BROAD STREET PLAINWELL 49080 NO656

EDW C LEVY CO PLANT 6 13800 MELLON AVE DETROIT 48217 B4243

* Eile Naming Convention Information

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Notice (ENFN)
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2169
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5109
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U632401233
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5991
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U502201622
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U472201312
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1774
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A8640
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0679
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821810271
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822403655
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821904691
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U631910206
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U752102615
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821606712
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821705423
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U192100898
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B4942
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8223
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1476
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M4148
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A2931
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7688
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822101968
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A4043
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B5465
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0656
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B4243
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Enforcement Notice (ENFN)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
ELM PLATING CO. - HUPP STREET 533 HUPP STREET JACKSON 49203 P0636
ENCHANTED GARDEN 19338 LIVERNOIS DETROIT 48238 U821513431
ENERVEST OPERATING LLC - NMAG3 BOOSTER NE NE NW SEC 22 T29N-R3W OTSEGO LAKE TOWNSHIP 49735 U691808175
ERVIN AMASTEEL DIVISION 915 TABOR ST. ADRIAN 49221 B1754

FCA US LLC - DETROIT ASSEMBLY COMPLEX 2101 CONNER AVE DETROIT 48215  N2155

FCA US LLC WARREN TRUCK ASSEMBLY PLANT 21500 MOUND ROAD WARREN 48091 B2767
FIBERGLASS MANUFACTURING 68967 UNION STREET WHITE PIGEON 49099 N3279
FORD MOTOR CO ROUGE COMPLEX 3001 MILLER RD DEARBORN 48121  A8648
FORMER ALLIED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICAL CENTER 900 W. MAPLE TROY 48083 U821905626
FORMER ANACONDA WIRE AND CABLE 1133 W. WESTERN AVE MUSKEGON 49441 U611611944
FORMER HOLIDAY INN 1500 W WACKERLY RD MIDLAND 48642 U562106365
FORMER HOMETOWN BICYCLES SHOP 9317 MAIN STREET WHITMORE LAKE 48189 U811700638
FORMER HOTEL 1014 E. GENESSE AVE SAGINAW 48601 U731903119
FORMER MINDEN SCHOOL 8475 THIRD ST., MINDEN 48456 U762200072
FORMER O'MALLEYS BAR 8981 RED ARROW HWY., BRIDGMAN 49106 U111900321
FORMER OUR LADY OF LASALLE/ THE IVY 2219 COOLIDGE HWY BERKLEY 48072 U632106568
FORMER SALVATION ARMY BUILDING 108 AND 118 W. LAWRENCE PONTIAC 48341 U631808141
FORMER VICTORY INN HOTEL 1 NORTH RIVER ROAD MT CLEMENS 48043 U502304302
FORMER YORKTOWN LIQUOR 1255 MILAN OAKVILLE ROAD MILAN 48160 U812100043
GENERAL SHALE BRICK, INC. - DBA MICHIGAN BRICK 3820 E. SERR RD. CORUNNA 48817  A6497
GERDAU MACSTEEL MONROE MILL 3000 E FRONT STREET MONROE 48161 B7061
GRAND RAPIDS WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 1300 MARKET AVE SW GRAND RAPIDS 49503 B1729
GRANGER WOOD STREET LANDFILL 16980 WOOD ROAD LANSING 48906 N5997
GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL LLC 1500 N. PITCHER ST. KALAMAZOO 49007 B1678
GRAYLING GENERATING STATION LTD PTNR 4400 W FOUR MILE RD GRAYLING 49738 N2388
GRAYMONT WESTERN LIME INC 181 W COUNTY ROAD 432 GULLIVER 49840 N7362
GREAT LAKES CREMATION, INC. 29547 COSTELLO DR NEW HUDSON 48165 N8339
GREDE LLC - IRON MOUNTAIN 801 S CARPENTER AVE KINGSFORD 49802 B1577

* Eile Naming Convention Information
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https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0636
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821513431
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U691808175
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1754
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2155
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2767
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3279
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A8648
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821905626
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U611611944
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U562106365
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U811700638
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U731903119
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U762200072
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U111900321
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U632106568
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U631808141
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U502304302
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U812100043
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A6497
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B7061
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1729
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5997
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1678
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2388
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7362
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8339
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1577
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents

Enforcement Type: Enforcement Notice (ENFN)

Company
HAVILAND ENTERPRISES, INC

HOLCIM (US) INC. DBA LAFARGE ALPENA PLANT
HOMER CONCRETE PRODUCTS

HOMER CONCRETE PRODUCTS

HRT ENTERPRISES

HURON CASTING, INC (BLUE DIAMOND STEEL CASTING)
HURON TOOL & ENGINEERING

INDUSTRIAL METAL COATINGS INC

INTERTAPE POLYMER GROUP

IRON CITY ENTERPRISES

IRON CITY ENTERPRISES INC.

JO MAR ENTERPRISES INC

KASSOUNI MANUFACTURING INC

KNAUF INSULATION, INC.

KRO-PRO

LACKS ENTERPRISES INC.

LACKS ENTERPRISES, INC.

LACKS INDUSTRIES, INC.

L'ANSE WARDEN ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC
LAPEER PLATING & PLASTICS, INC.

LBWL, ERICKSON STATION AND DELTA ENERGY PARK
LEAR CORPORATION, FARWELL PLANT

LEMON FRESH LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
LEXAMAR CORPORATION

LG ENERGY SOLUTION MICHIGAN INC.

LTI PRINTING, INC.

LUKAZCEK EXCAVATING AND DRAINAGE, LLC.
MAGNA DEXSYS (DELTA EXTERIOR SYSTEMS)

* Eile Naming Convention Information

Facility Address
421 ANN ST NW

1435 FORD AVENUE
7015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
7015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
11111 FRENCH

7050 HARTLEY ST. & 125 STURM

635 LIBERTY

6070 18 MILE RD

317 KENDALL AVENUE
N2404 HWY 41

N2404 HIGHWAY US-41
7489 DAVISON EAST

815 S FRONT ST

1000 E NORTH ST

1004 EAST BROADWAY AVENU
5675 KRAFT AVENUE
4260 AIRLANE SE

4375 52ND STREET SE
157 S MAIN STREET

395 DEMILLE RD.

3725 SOUTH CANAL ROAD
505 HOOVER ST

402 EAST 8TH STREET
100 LEXAMAR DRIVE

875 E 48TH ST (1 LG WAY)
518 N CENTERVILLE RD
311 N. BRIGGS RD.

5589 W. MOUNT HOPE HIGHWAY

City
GRAND RAPIDS
ALPENA
BROWN CITY
BROWN CITY
DETROIT
PIGEON

BAD AXE
STERLING HTS
MARYSVILLE
MENOMINEE
MENOMINEE
DETROIT
BELDING
ALBION
NORTON SHORES
GRAND RAPIDS
KENTWOOD
KENTWOOD
LANSE

LAPEER
LANSING
FARWELL
HOLLAND
BOYNE CITY
HOLLAND
STURGIS
QUINCY
LANSING
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ZIP Code

49504
49707
48416
48416
48205
48755
48413
48314
48040
49858
49858
48212
48809
49224
49444
49512
49512
49512
49946
48446
48917
48622
49423
49712
49423
49091
49082
48917

Source ID*

U441508535
U82130124
B7013



https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0878
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1477
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0889
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U441508535
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U82130124
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B7013
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3224
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5145
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A6220
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P1155
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3931
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B5794
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A1702
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B7205
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0906
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7374
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0895
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2079
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B4260
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1863
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B4001
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B7294
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U701415292
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2812
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0087
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A6405
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0820
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0429
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents

Enforcement Type: Enforcement Notice (ENFN)

Company
MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LP

MARION HOTEL
METAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. THREE RIVERS GRAY IRON
MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY - SEBEWAING FACTORY
MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY - BAY CITY

MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY, CARO FACTORY
MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY, CROSWELL FACTORY
MICHIGAN TURKEY PRODUCERS CO-OP INC.

MINTH GROUP LTD

MOD INTERIORS, INCORPORATED

MOLD MASTERS COMPANY

MORBARK, LLC

MUELLER BRASS CO.

NEUVOKAS CORPORATION

NORTH REGION (NEWBERRY CORR FACILITY) BLDG 43 STOR
NORTHFIELD MANUFACTURING

OAKLAND HEIGHTS DEVELOPMENT, INC.

OAKWOOD FOOD CENTER

OPERATIONAL COMMERCIAL FACILITY

PIONEER METAL FINISHING - STEPHENS ROAD
PIONEER METAL FINISHING INDUSTRIAL HWY

PLASTIC PLATE INC

PREMIER FINISHES LLC

PYRAMID PAVING & CONTRACTING CO

QUALA

QUALITY ROASTING, LLC

RAMADA HOTEL

REAL ALLOY RECYCLING, LLC

* Eile Naming Convention Information

Facility Address
1001 S OAKWOOD

200 E MAIN ST

429 FOURTH STREET
763 N BECK ST

2600 S EUCLID AVE

819 PENINSULAR ST.
159 S HOWARD AVE
2140 CHICAGO DR

935 AULERICH ROAD
9301 MARINE CITY HWY
1455 IMLAY CITY ROAD
8507 S WINN RD

2199 LAPEER AVE

3206 NUMBER 6 RD
13747 CO RD 428

38549 WEBB

2350 BROWN ROAD

3600 OAKWOOD BOULEVARD

33360 GROESBECK
13251 STEPHENS ROAD
24600 INDUSTRIAL HWY

1648 MONROE AVENUE NW

28060 GROESBECK HWY
1503 PINE ST

50321 E RUSSELL SCHMIDT
135 S. BRADLEYVILLE ROAD

20777 EUREKA RD
267 N. FILLMORE RD

City
DETROIT
MARION
THREE RIVERS
SEBEWAING
BAY CITY
CARO
CROSWELL
WYOMING
EAST TAWAS
IRA TWP
LAPEER

WINN

PORT HURON
AHMEEK
NEWBERRY
WESTLAND
AUBURN HILLS
MELVINDALE
FRASER
WARREN
WARREN
GRAND RAPIDS
ROSEVILLE
ESSEXVILLE
CHESTERFIELD
REESE
TAYLOR
COLDWATER
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ZIP Code

48217
49665
49093
48759
48706
48723
48422
49509
48730
49023
48446
48896
48060
49901
49868
48185
48326
48122
48026
48089
48089
49503
48066
48732
48051
48001
48180
49036

Source ID*
A9831
U671808343

U422100057
U482004292
N1019
N6008

U821806193
U502306206
N6388

U821508779
N5957


https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A9831
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U671808343
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2015
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2873
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1493
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2875
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2876
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B8704
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3592
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7499
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A2809
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1701
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A6262
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U422100057
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U482004292
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1019
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6008
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821806193
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U502306206
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6388
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5747
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B6138
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7896
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1485
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7164
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P1000
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821508779
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5957
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

Enforcement Type:
Company

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents

Enforcement Notice (ENFN)

RECONSERVE OF MICHIGAN, INC.

REFORMATORY POWER PLANT

RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE
RESIDENCE

ROAD WAY INN HOTEL

* Eile Naming Convention Information

/ WOODHAVEN ENTERPRISES INC

Facility Address
170 ANGELL STREET

1342 W. MAIN ST.

26 REEDCT

368 BRUNSON

668 PEARL ST

14444 FLANDERS
3986 HUMBOLDT
5753 15TH

8040 SMART

6390 NORTHFIELD
6008 WHITEWOOD
5904 VANCOURT
5896 VANCOURT
5544 MCDOUGALL
6415 IROQOUIS

6432 IROQUOIS

6433 IROQUOIS

6126 IROQUOIS
4034 BENITEAU

1629 W. PHILADELPHIA
15870 BAYLIS

12811 LAUDER
12826 LAUDER
19608 MITCHELL

940 PANNELL ST NW
125 PORT SHELDON SW
718 STAPLES AVE
32035 VANDYKE AVE

City

BATTLE CREEK

IONIA

BATTLE CREEK
BENTON HARBOR
BENTON HARBOR

DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT

GRAND RAPIDS

GRANDVILLE
KALAMAZOO
WARREN

As of Sunday, December 8, 2024 - Page 19 of 22

ZIP Code

49037
48846
49037
49022
49022
48205
48208
48208
48210
48210
48210
48210
48210
48211
48213
48213
48213
48213
48214
48223
48226
48227
48227
48234
49504
49418
49001
48093

Source ID*
N8081
U341604265
U131800931
U111512045
U111513363
U821805752
U821604523
U821608023
U821701241
U822100490
U822100622
U822101196
U822106202
U821702318
U821900371
U821900475
U821900485
U821900497
U822002164
U821600381
U821609346
U821607544
U821607546
U821604736
U411707965
U411801192
U391810820
U501512796


https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8081
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U341604265
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U131800931
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U111512045
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U111513363
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821805752
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821604523
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821608023
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821701241
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822100490
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822100622
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822101196
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822106202
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821702318
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821900371
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821900475
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821900485
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821900497
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822002164
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821600381
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821609346
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821607544
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821607546
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821604736
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U411707965
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U411801192
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U391810820
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U501512796
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents

Enforcement Type: Enforcement Notice (ENFN)

Company
ROGERS PRINTING INC

ROSATI SPECIALTIES

SEBEWAING LIGHT AND WATER DEPT.
SMITHS CREEK LANDFILL

SOLUTIA INC

SOUTHERN MICHIGAN CREMATION SERVICES R.O. INC.
SPARTAN FIRE, LLC

ST MARYS CEMENT CHARLEVOIX PLANT
STATE CRUSHING INC

STATE CRUSHING, INC.-EAST

SUNSET VALLEY CREMATORY

TECUMSEH PRODUCTS

TEMPERFORM LLC

THE ANDERSONS MARATHON HOLDINGS LLC
TRW INTEGRATED CHASSIS SYSTEMS

TUBE CO.

U S STEEL GREAT LAKES WORKS

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

UNIVERSAL COATING INC.

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH-SPARROW LANSING
VACANT

VACANT COMMERCIAL

VACANT COMMERCIAL

VACANT COMMERCIAL STRUCTURRE
VACANT CONDOMINIUMS

VACANT PROPERTY

VACANT RESIDENTIAL

VACANT STRUCTURE

* Eile Naming Convention Information

Facility Address
3350 MAIN ST

24200 CAPITAL BLVD.
120 WEST MAIN STREET

6779 SMITHS CREEK ROAD

5100 W JEFFERSON AVE
4839 FERNLEE AVENUE
1663 REYNOLDS RD
16000 BELLS BAY RD
2260 AUBURN RD

25501 SHERWOOD

1617 LEWIS ST MARQUETTE INDU

100 E. PATTERSON
25425 TRANS X

26250 BDR N

2328 E. GENESEE AVE.

23514 GROESBECK HIGHWAY

1 QUALITY DR

1300 AUBURN RD
5204 ENERGY DR.
1215 E MICHIGAN AVE
5816-18 BEECHWOOD
1959 E. JEFFERSON
1601 CLARK

15919 W. 10 MILE
ROSSHIRE CT (1-40)
3232 GLYNN COURT
436/446/456 14 MILE
6622-30 VAN DYKE AVE.

City
RAVENNA
CLINTON TWP
SEBEWAING
SMITHS CREEK
TRENTON
ROYAL OAK
CHARLOTTE
CHARLEVOIX
AUBURN HILLS
WARREN

BAY CITY
TECUMSEH
NOVI
SHERIDAN TWP
SAGINAW
WARREN
ECORSE
PONTIAC

FLINT

LANSING
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
SOUTHFIELD
PONTIAC
DETROIT
CLAWSON
DETROIT

As of Sunday, December 8, 2024 - Page 20 of 22

ZIP Code

49451
48036
48759
48074
48183
48073
48813
49720
48326
48093
48706
49286
48375
49224
48601
48089
48229
48342
48505
48909
48226
48207
48209
48075
48341
48206
48017
48213

Source ID*

U821507057
U822400128
U822205803
U632003160
U632202594
U821602369
U632401355
U821606526


https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A4216
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0808
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0829
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6207
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2155
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0932
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2503
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1559
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3171
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M3526
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3247
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U581801084
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B7357
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B8570
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1993
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6857
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A7809
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0758
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7256
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M2017
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821507057
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822400128
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U822205803
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U632003160
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U632202594
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821602369
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U632401355
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821606526
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents
Enforcement Type: Enforcement Notice (ENFN)

Company Facility Address City ZIP Code Source ID*
VACANT STRUCTURE 1072 MANISTIQUE DETROIT 48215 U821702696
VCP MICHIGAN - ASE 6 T30N-R2W, SECTION 32 CHESTER TWP 49751  N6431

VCP MICHIGAN - BAGLEY 23 NW NW NW SEC 23 T30N R3W BAGLEY TWP 49735 N6080

VCP MICHIGAN - CANADA CREEK NE NW NE SEC 6 BRILEY TWP 49709 N7194

VCP MICHIGAN - VIENNA 6-7 NW NE SW SEC 7 VIENNA TWP 49751 N7190
VENTRA FOWLERVILLE LLC 8887 WEST GRAND RIVER AVENU FOWLERVILLE 48836 N7413
VEOS USA, INC. 1336 E MAUMEE ST ADRIAN 49221 E8117
VIANT MEDICAL INC. 520 WATSON SW GRAND RAPIDS 49504 NO795
VICTORY MOTEL 9340 MICHIGAN DETROIT 48210 U821709363
VIDEO DEN 6626 E. MAIN ST EAU CLAIRE 49111 U112305836
VOSS INDUSTRIES-VOSS TAYLOR DIV 7925 BEECH DALY TAYLOR 48180 B3472
W2FUEL LLC 1571 W BEECHER RD ADRIAN 49221  N7927
WAYNE COUNTY GENERAL COMPLAINT SOURCE N/A N/A N/A U82060106
WEST MANOR 245 S PADDOCK PONTIAC 48342 U631801190
WOOD ISLAND WASTE MANAGEMENT EAST 10081 STATE HIGHWAY M-28 WETMORE 49894  N6034
WOODWORTH INC. HOMER 29753 M-60 EAST HOMER 49245  P0547
WORTHEN COATED FABRICS 1125 41ST STREET SE GRAND RAPIDS 49508 P0634
WRIGHT COATING TECHNOLOGIES 1603 NORTH PITCHER STREET KALAMAZOO 49007 NO0991

* File Naming Convention Information As of Sunday, December 8, 2024 - Page 21 of 22



https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821702696
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6431
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6080
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7194
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7190
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7413
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/E8117
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0795
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821709363
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U112305836
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B3472
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7927
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U82060106
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U631801190
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N6034
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0547
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0634
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0991
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

EGLE Air Quality Division Enforcement Documents

Enforcement Type: Stipulation (STIP)

Company
BASF CORPORATION - CHEMICAL PLANTS

DETROIT RENEWABLE POWER, LLC

DIAMOND CHROME PLATING INC

DICASTAL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

FCA US LLC - DETROIT ASSEMBLY COMPLEX

FORD MOTOR CO ROUGE COMPLEX

GREDE LLC - IRON MOUNTAIN

HAVILAND ENTERPRISES, INC

HURON CASTING, INC (BLUE DIAMOND STEEL CASTING)
INDUSTRIAL METAL COATINGS INC

JVIS MFG., LLC

LUKAZCEK EXCAVATING AND DRAINAGE, LLC.

MARION HOTEL

METAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. THREE RIVERS GRAY IRON
MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY - BAY CITY

MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY, CROSWELL FACTORY
MOLD MASTERS COMPANY

MORBARK, LLC

NEUVOKAS CORPORATION

NORTH REGION (NEWBERRY CORR FACILITY) BLDG 43 STOR
OAKWOOD FOOD CENTER

PREMIER FINISHES LLC

RECONSERVE OF MICHIGAN, INC.

STATE CRUSHING, INC.-EAST

TUSCOLA ENERGY INC. - WALAT FARMS

U S STEEL GREAT LAKES WORKS

WORTHEN COATED FABRICS

* Eile Naming Convention Information

Facility Address
1609 BIDDLE AVE

5700 RUSSELL ST

604 S MICHIGAN

1 DICASTAL DR.

2101 CONNER AVE
3001 MILLER RD

801 S CARPENTER AVE
421 ANN ST NW

7050 HARTLEY ST. & 125 STURM

6070 18 MILE RD

1285 N CRYSTAL AVE
311 N. BRIGGS RD.

200 E MAIN ST

429 FOURTH STREET
2600 S EUCLID AVE

159 S HOWARD AVE
1455 IMLAY CITY ROAD
8507 S WINN RD

3206 NUMBER 6 RD
13747 CO RD 428

3600 OAKWOOD BOULEVARD
28060 GROESBECK HWY
170 ANGELL STREET
25501 SHERWOOD

8035 W. CASS CITY RD.
1 QUALITY DR

1125 41ST STREET SE

City
WYANDOTTE
DETROIT
HOWELL
GREENVILLE
DETROIT
DEARBORN
KINGSFORD
GRAND RAPIDS
PIGEON
STERLING HTS

BENTON HARBOR

QUINCY
MARION
THREE RIVERS
BAY CITY
CROSWELL
LAPEER

WINN

AHMEEK
NEWBERRY
MELVINDALE
ROSEVILLE
BATTLE CREEK
WARREN
AKRON
ECORSE
GRAND RAPIDS

As of Sunday, December 8, 2024 - Page 22 of 22

ZIP Code

48192
48211
48843
48838
48215
48121
49802
49504
48755
48314
49022
49082
49665
49093
48706
48422
48446
48896
49901
49868
48122
48066
49037
48093
48726
48229
49508

Source ID*

B4359

U422100057
U482004292
U821806193



https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B4359
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M4148
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A2931
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7688
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N2155
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A8648
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1577
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0878
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B7013
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N5145
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N3747
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0820
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U671808343
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2015
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B1493
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/B2876
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A2809
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N1701
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U422100057
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U482004292
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/U821806193
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N7896
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N8081
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/M3526
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/N0962
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/A7809
https://www.egle.state.mi.us/aps/downloads/SRN/P0634
https://www.michigan.gov/egle/-/media/Project/Websites/egle/Documents/Programs/AQD/misc-info/file-naming-convention.pdf

